
2008 POTENTIAL BATTLEGROUND STATE PARTY HEADQUARTERS 
The State party headquarters can be valuable resources for press interested in obtaining visiting candidate schedules, 
 identifying local sources and accessing caucus/polling places. 
 
Republican National Committee, 310 First Street, SE, Washington, DC 20003 
Tel: (202) 863-8500 www.rnc.org, Email: info@gop.com

Democratic National Committee, 430 S. Capitol St. SE, Washington, DC 20003 
Tel: (202) 863-8000 Press: (202) 863-8148 www.democrats.org

Organization Address Tel. # Email Website Media contact information 
COLORADO      
Republican State Central 
Committee of Colorado 

1777 S. Harrison St. 
Denver, CO 80210 

303-758-3333 
F: 303-753-4611 

info@gop.com www.cologop.org Dick Wadhams, Chairman, 
dickwadhams@cologop.org  

Colorado Democratic Party 7777 Santa Fe Drive 
Denver, CO 80204 

303-623-4762 
F:  303-623-2443 

info@coloradodems.org www.coloradodems.org Matt Sugar, Communications Director, 
msugar@coloradodems.org 

FLORIDA      
Republican Party of Florida 420 E. Jefferson St 

Tallahassee, FL 32301 
850-222-7920 
F: 850-681-2063 

webmaster@rpof.org www.rpof.org
 

Ms. Erin Van Sickle, Press Secretary,  
ext. 1829, evansickle@rpof.org

Florida Democratic Party 214 South Bronough St. 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 

850-222-3411 
F:  850-222-0916 

email@fladems.com www.fladems.com  
 

Mark Bubriski, Press Secretary, 
mbubriski@fladems.com

IOWA      
Republican Central 
Committee of Iowa 

621 East Ninth St. 
Des Moines, IA 50309 

515-282-8105 
F: 515-282-9019 

iowagop@iowagop.org
 

www.iowagop.org   Mary Tiffany, Press Secretary, 
mtiffany@iowagop.org

Iowa Democratic Party 5661 Fleur Drive 
Des Moines, IA 50321 

515-244-7292 
F:  515-244-5051 

iadem@iowademocrats.org www.iowademocrats.org  Chris Allen, Press Secretary, 
callen@iowademocrats.org, cell: 202-
294-7569/ Carrie Giddins, 
Communications Director, (515)244-7292 
x 695/ Cell (202)680-3127 
cgiddins@iowademocrats.org 

MINNESOTA      
The Republican Party of 
Minnesota 

525 Park Street, Ste 250 
St. Paul, MN 55103 

651-222-0022 
F: 651-224-4122 

info@mngop.com www.mngop.com Mark Drake, Communications Director 

Minnesota Democratic-
Farmer-Labor Party 

255 E Plato Blvd 
St. Paul, MN 55107-1623 

651-293-1200 
F:  651-251-6325 

NA www.dfl.org Kelly Schwinghammer, Communications 
Director, 651-251-6334, 
kschwinghammer@dfl.org or John Stiles, 
Associate Communications Director, 651-
251-6315, jstiles@dfl.org  

MISSOURI      
Missouri Republican State 
Committee 

Post Office Box 73 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 

573-636-3146 
F: 573-636-3273 

info@mogop.org www.mogop.org/ Paul Sloca, Director of Communications, 
sloca@mogop.org

Missouri Democratic Party  208 Madison Street 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 

573-636-5241 
F:  573-634-8176 

NA www.missouridems.org Jack Cardetti, Communications Director, 
ext. 105, jcardetti@missouridems.org 
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NEVADA      
Republican State Central 
Committee of Nevada 

8625 West Sahara Ave. 
Las Vegas, NV 89117 

702-258-9182 
F: 702-258-9186 

info@nevadagop.org www.nevadagop.org
 

Zac Moyle, Executive Director (Press), 
zac@nevadagop.org

Nevada Democratic Party 1210 S. Valley View Blvd. 
Las Vegas, NV 89102 

702-737-8683 
F:  702-735-2700 

NA www.nvdems.com
 

Kirstin Searer, Communications Director, 
ksearer@nvdems.com

NEW HAMPSHIRE      
New Hampshire Republican 
State Committee 

10 Water Street 
Concord, NH 03301 

603-225-9341 
F: 603-225-7498 

info@nhgop.org
 

www.nhgop.org
 

Fergus Cullen, Chairman (Press), 
Fergus@nhgop.org

New Hampshire Democratic 
Party 

2 1/2 Beacon Street 
Concord, NH 03301 

603-225-6899 
F:  603-225-6797 

office@nhdp.org www.nh-democrats.org  Pia Carrazone, Press Secretary, 
pcarrazone@nhdp.org

NEW MEXICO      
Republican Party of New 
Mexico 
 

5150 A San Francisco NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87199 

505-298-3662 
F: 505-292-0755 

administrator@rpnm.org www.gopnm.org/ Scott Darnell, Director of 
Communications, sdarnell@gopnm.org

Democratic Party of New 
Mexico 

1301 San Pedro NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87110 

505-830-3650 
F:  505-830-3645 

mattf@nmdemocrats.org www.nmdemocrats.org Laura Sanchez, Executive Director,  
laura@nmdemocrats.org

OHIO      
Republican State Central & 
Exec. Committee of Ohio 

211 South Fifth Street 
Columbus, OH 43215 

614-228-2481 
F: 614-228-1093 

Ohio.gop.org/contactus.asp www.ohiogop.org John McClelland, Communications 
Director, mcclelland@ohiogop.org 

Ohio Democratic Party  271 E. State St. 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 

614-221-6563 
F: 614-221-0721 

NA www.ohiodems.org  Randy Borntrager, Communications 
Director, randy@ohiodems.org , 
614.221.6563 ext.145 

PENNSYLVANIA      
Republican State Committee 
of Pennsylvania 

301 Market St. 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 

717-234-4901 
F: 717-231-3828 

info@pagop.org www.pagop.org Michael Barley, Media, 717-234-4901 
 

Pennsylvania Democratic 
Party 

300 N. Second St., 8th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 

717-920-8470 
F:  717-901-7829 

nick@padems.com www.padems.org Abe Amoros , Communications Director 
amoros@padems.com ,(717) 920-8470 

SOUTH CAROLINA      
South Carolina Republican 
Party 

1913 Marion St., Suite 101B
Columbia, SC 29201 

803-988-8440 
F: 803-988-8444 

chairman@scgop.com www.scgop.com
 

Rob Dodfrey, Press Secretary, 
rob@scgop.com
 

South Carolina Democratic 
Party 

1529 Hampton St., Ste 200 
Columbia, SC 29201 

800-841-1817 
803-799-7798 
F:  803-765-1692 

info@scdp.org www.scdp.org
 

Patrick Norton, Press Secretary, 
pnorton@scdp.org, 803-530-9323 

VIRGINIA      
Republican Party of Virginia 115 East Grace Street 

Richmond, VA 23219 
804-780-0111 
F:  804-343-1060 

info@rpv.org www.vagop.com Shaun Kenney, Media, 804-780-0111 

Democratic Party of Virginia 1710 East Franklin Street 
Richmond, VA 23223 
 

804-644-1966 
F: 804-343-3642 

info@vademocrats.org  www.vademocrats.org Danae Jones, Communications Director  
danae@vademocrats.org , 804-644-1966 
ext. 237 
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